
Detroit Randonneurs

020. Sandy Beaches 200k 203K

Sunday 11 August 2024, 07:00 EDT

Event Type: ACP

Distance:  126.5 mi / 203.6 km

Climbing:  3297 ft

Organizer:  Dragi Gasevski (2484256588)

RWGPS Name:  020. Sandy Beaches 200k

Modified:  2024-01-28 14:05:43 EST

Cues Generated:  2024-01-30 08:42 EST

Cuesheet Version:  2

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Dragi Gasevski (2484256588). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Aug-11 07:00 EDT
Close: Aug-11 08:00 EDT

Parking Meijer (248) 765-7098
2665-2745 Kraft Ave SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.0 0.0 0.0 L Turn left toward Kraft Ave SE

0.1 0.1 0.0 R Kraft Ave SE

0.3 0.3 0.2 L Coach Rd SE

0.4 0.4 0.1 R Foremost Dr SE

0.5 0.5 0.1 R Charlevoix Dr SE

0.7 0.7 0.2 L Tahoe Dr SE

1.4 1.4 0.7 R Thornhills Ave SE

1.6 1.6 0.2 L Thornapple River Dr SE

5.9 5.9 4.2 SO B/C Headley St SE

5.9 5.9 0.1 R Ada Dr SE

6.1 6.1 0.2 R Fulton Street East, M 21

6.2 6.2 0.1 L Boating Access Site

6.3 6.3 0.1 R Ada Township Trails

6.7 6.7 0.4 L Pettis Avenue Southeast

11.6 11.6 4.9 L Knapp Street Northeast



12.5 12.5 0.9 R Grand River Drive Northeast

16.6 16.6 4.1 R Turn right into Cristal Waters Ln

16.7 16.7 0.1 L Plainfield Ave

16.8 16.8 0.1 SO B/C Plainfield Avenue Northeast

17.6 17.6 0.9 R Coit Avenue Northeast

18.4 18.4 0.8 R Jupiter Avenue Northeast

19.2 19.2 0.8 R Belmont Avenue Northeast

20.1 20.1 0.9 L Post Drive Northeast

20.4 20.4 0.3 R Post Drive Northeast

22.0 22.0 1.6 R Pine Island Drive Northeast

22.4 22.4 0.4 L 9 Mile Road Northeast

24.1 24.1 1.7 BL Keep left onto 9 Mile Road Northwest

25.0 25.0 0.9 R Alpine Avenue Northwest

26.1 26.1 1.0 L 10 Mile Road Northwest

35.6 35.6 9.5 R Musketawa Trail

36.2 36.2 0.6 L Sehler St

36.3 36.3 0.0 R Main St

36.4 36.4 0.1 L Approaching Control #2 on the Left

Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: Aug-11 08:42 EDT
Close: Aug-11 10:54 EDT

Conklin Mini Market +16168995313
19705 Main St Conklin, MI 49403

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

36.4 0.1 0.1 L Exit Control Continue Left on Main St

36.5 0.1 0.0 R Miller St

36.5 0.1 0.0 L Musketawa Trail

50.8 14.4 14.3 L Slight left to stay on Musketawa Trail

54.3 17.9 3.5 R Black Creek Rd

57.2 20.9 2.9 L Marquette Ave

59.4 23.0 2.2 L Ottawa Street

59.7 23.3 0.3 R Giddings Avenue

59.7 23.3 0.1 L Lakeshore Trail

60.7 24.4 1.0 L Terrace Point Drive

60.8 24.4 0.0 BR Turn slight right onto 3rd Street

60.9 24.5 0.1 L Morris Avenue

60.9 24.6 0.1 R 2nd Street

61.0 24.6 0.1 R Approaching Control Turn Right onto West Western Avenue



Controle 3 MERCHANT

Open: Aug-11 09:53 EDT
Close: Aug-11 13:32 EDT

Subway +12317476845
380 W Western Ave Suite 140 & 160 Muskegon, MI 49440

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

61.1 0.1 0.1 SO Exit Control At roundabout, take Right exit 1 onto 3rd Street

61.3 0.3 0.2 Sharp Left Turn sharp left onto Lakeshore Trail

61.3 0.3 0.0 L Terrace Point Drive

61.6 0.6 0.4 L 7th St

62.0 1.0 0.4 L Division St

62.0 1.0 0.0 R West Western Avenue

62.2 1.2 0.2 L Franklin St

62.2 1.2 0.0 R Michigan Ave

62.5 1.5 0.3 SO B/C Lakeshore Dr

63.2 2.2 0.7 R TRO Lakeshore Dr

65.9 4.9 2.7 SO At roundabout, take exit 2 onto Beach Street

67.3 6.3 1.4 L West Sherman Boulevard

67.9 6.9 0.7 R Lincoln St

69.1 8.1 1.1 SO B/C W Norton Ave

69.4 8.4 0.3 R Mc Cracken St

69.5 8.5 0.1 L Seminole Rd

69.8 8.8 0.3 R Lake Harbor Rd

74.1 13.1 4.3 SO B/C W Pontaluna Rd

74.6 13.6 0.5 R Black Lake Rd

75.8 14.8 1.2 SO B/C Palm Dr

76.4 15.4 0.7 SO B/C Hickory St

76.8 15.8 0.4 R 180th Ave

77.8 16.8 1.0 SO B/C Dogwood Dr

78.7 17.7 0.9 R 174th Ave/Grand Haven Rd

79.2 18.2 0.5 SO B/C 3rd St

79.6 18.6 0.4 R U.S. Bicycle Rte 35

79.7 18.7 0.1 BL Keep left on the trail

79.9 18.9 0.2 Sharp Right Turn sharp right on the trail

80.2 19.2 0.3 Sharp Right Turn sharp right on the trail

80.3 19.3 0.1 R Lakeside Trail

80.9 19.9 0.6 R Approaching Control #4 Turn right onto N Cutler Avenue

80.9 19.9 0.0 Danger CAUTION: Traffic; pass US-31 Emergency when safe



81.0 20.0 0.0 R Approaching Control #4 on the Right

Controle 4 MERCHANT

Open: Aug-11 10:49 EDT
Close: Aug-11 15:40 EDT

Wesco +16168462562
502 W Savidge St Spring Lake, MI 49456

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

81.0 0.0 0.0 Uturn Exit Control U-Turn onto S Cuter St

81.0 0.1 0.0 Danger CAUTION: Traffic; pass US-31 Emergency when safe

81.1 0.1 0.0 R Lakeside Trail

82.3 1.4 1.3 SO B/C N Bank Trail

87.7 6.7 5.3 R North Bank Trail

88.6 7.7 0.9 Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto Spoonville Trail

88.8 7.9 0.2 R 112th Avenue, B-31

89.5 8.6 0.7 SO B/C Leonard Rd

100.7 19.8 11.2 R Linden Dr NW

102.5 21.6 1.8 R Lake Michigan Rd - M-45 W CAUTION! BUSY ROAD

102.7 21.7 0.1 Uturn
Make a U-turn on Lake Michigan Dr CAUTION! BUSY ROAD TRAFIC FROM
OPPOSITE SIDE

102.8 21.8 0.1 R Linden Dr NW

104.7 23.7 1.9 SO B/C Luce St SW

107.4 26.4 2.7 BL Fennessy Dr

108.2 27.3 0.9 R Kenowa Ave SW

109.6 28.6 1.3 L Riverbend Dr SW

110.9 30.0 1.4 L Kent Trails - Johnson Park Connector

111.3 30.3 0.3 SO B/C Kent Trails - Johnson Park Connector

111.3 30.3 0.0 BR Fred Meijer Millennium Trail

111.7 30.8 0.5 R TRO Fred Meijer Millennium Trail

111.8 30.8 0.0 R Keep right to continue on Kent Trl

113.8 32.8 2.0 R TRO Kent Trl

114.5 33.6 0.7 R Oxford Street Trail

116.1 35.1 1.6 R Sharp right onto Oxford St Trail

116.3 35.4 0.2 L Sharp left onto Oxford Street Trail onramp

116.4 35.4 0.0 L Chestnut St SW

116.5 35.5 0.1 R Godfrey Ave SW

116.5 35.6 0.1 L Rumsey St SW

116.7 35.7 0.1 R Oakland Ave SW

116.8 35.8 0.1 L M.L.K. Jr St SW



117.0 36.0 0.2 L Approaching Cntrol #5 on the Left

Controle 5 MERCHANT

Open: Aug-11 12:32 EDT
Close: Aug-11 19:32 EDT

Franklin Beer Wine & Gas (Marthon Gas) +16164520913
331 M.L.K. Jr St SW Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

117.0 0.1 0.1 L Exit Control Turn Left onto M.L.L Jr St SW

119.5 2.5 2.5 SO B/C San Lu Rae Dr SE

120.1 3.1 0.6 R Lake Dr SE

121.4 4.4 1.3 SO B/C Elmwood Dr SE

121.4 4.4 0.0 SO B/C Lake Dr SE

121.7 4.8 0.3 R Turn right toward Knollcrest Circle Southeast

121.9 4.9 0.2 L Knollcrest Circle Southeast

122.3 5.4 0.5 L Calvin College Entrance SE

122.4 5.5 0.1 BR E Campus Dr

123.4 6.4 0.9 R E Paris Ave SE

123.8 6.9 0.5 L Burton St SE

126.1 9.1 2.3 SO B/C Kraft Ave SE

126.4 9.4 0.3 R Turn right

126.5 9.5 0.0 L Approaching Finish Control #6 Turn left

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Aug-11 12:59 EDT
Close: Aug-11 20:32 EDT

Parking Meijer 
2665-2745 Kraft Ave SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546


